## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विमाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मुजफ्फरपुर पश्चिम

पत्रांक :- 1042 / मुज0,

दिनांक :- 30/0८/22

प्रेषक:— कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मुजफ्फरपुर पश्चिम।

सेवा में,

नोडल पदाधिकारी, MIS ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय:-- MIS के Agreement Module में Agreement राशि सुधार के संबंध में। महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि MIS के Agreement Module में एक पथ की एकरारनामा से संबंधित राशि गलत अंकित हो गया है, जिसमें सुधार की आवश्यकता है। जिसकी विवरणी निम्न प्रकार है—

SI.No.	Scheme	Name of Road	Projects ID	Worng Enrty Amount	Agreement Amount
1	FDR	NAWADA - HUSSEPUR FDR	3150740160006	24.24800	34.24800

अतः भवदीय से अनुरोध है कि एकरारनामा की राशि सुधार करने की कृपा की जाये।

अनु0:- एकरारनामा की छायाप्रति संलग्न।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,कार्य प्रमंडल, मुजफ्फरपुर पश्चिम

Amount - Rs - 37, 19,600 200 through la Minteren

(LV - Form No. 61 mndroup (1) my

AVBTPS 4722R

we of work Opporate to Hussepan (1) Hurafform 216 has Kants caneton Antes Jul Must in Mohammarine Mureftorpra ITEM RATE TENDER AND CONTRACT FOR WORKS SIC . Work Circh . Hunaltope Celterolo-1024 at 16. 8.21 General Rule and Direction for the guidance of Contractors. 452/2021-22 1. All works proposed for execution by contract will be notified in a form of invitation to tender passed on a board hung up in the office of and signed by the Sub-divisional Officer/Executive Engineer. This notice will state the work to be carried out the items and approximate quantities thereof as well as the date for submitting and opening tenders also, amount of earnest money to be deposited and the amount of the security deposit to be deposited by the successful tenderex and the percentage if any to be deducted from bills, copies of the specifications, designs and any other documents required in connection with this submission of tender signed for the purpose of identification by the Sub-divisional Officer/Executive Engineer shall also be open for inspection by the contractor at the office of the Sub living and Officer/Executive Engineer during office hours. 2. In the event of the tender being submitted by a firm, it must be s gned secarately by each member there of or in the event of the absence of any partner, it must be signed on his behalf by a person holding a power-authorising him to do so wer-authorising him to do so.

3. Receipt for payments made on account of work when executed by a firm must also be signed holding a power-authorising him to do so. by the several partners, except where the contractors are described in the trender as a firm in which case the receipt must be signed in the name of the firm by one of the partners, br by some other person having authority to give effectual receipt for the firm. 4. The memorandum of work tendered or and the memorandum of materials to be supplied by the Public Works Department and their issue rates shall be filled in and completed in the Office of the Subdivisional Officer/Executive Engineer before the tender form is issued. If a form is issued to a intending tender without having been so filled in and completed, he shall request the office to have this done before he complete and delivers his tender. 5. The amount of earnest money to be deposited will be : -Rs. If the amount of the estimate does not exceed Rs. 2,000 50 If the amount of the estimate exceeds Rs. 2,000 but does 100 not exceed Rs. 5,000 If the amount of the estimate exceeds Rs. 5,000 but does 200 not exceed Rs. 10,000 .... ... For each additional Rs. 5,000 or portion of Rs. 5.000 additional earnest money 6. Any Person who submits a tender shall fill up the usual printed form stating there at what rate he is willing to undertake each item of the work incomplete tender and tenders which propose any alteration in the work specified in the said form of invitation tenders, or which contain any other conditions of any sort. or omit to note the time within which the work can be finished, or which are not accompanied by the treasury challan for the required earnest money will be liable to rejection. No single tender shall include more than one work, but contractors who will to tender for two or more works shall submit a saparate tender for each Tender shall bear the name of the work to which they refer written outside the envelop) cash deposits for earnests money here in before mentioned shall be made in Government Treasuries and the challan there of should be Rular Work's Department April 2011 Son Muzaffarour Wes enclosed with the tender.

TENDER FOR WORKS

I/We hereby tender for the execution for the Governor of Bihar of the work specified in the under written memorandum at the rates specified therein within a period of years month from the date of written order to commence and in accordance in all respects with the specifications designs, drawing, and other documents referred to rule hereof and Subject to the annexed conditions of contract and with such materials as are provided for by and in other respects in accordance with such conditions so far as applicable.

## MEMORANDUM

(a) If several sub-work are included they should be detained in a separate list.  (b) This deposit will be 5% of the estimated cost of the Work.	[a] [b] [c]	Name of work() - Namada - Hussehur  (ii) - muzaffar bur Jila ke kanti chetur  Estimated cost Antergat Neural Bazar Sennystafarur  Bazar tak path Hirman  RC-37,19,600=00 thrto caven lac Hirman  Earnest money thousand six hundred and  NISC-No-020016296050RS357,000=00  Initial security deposits (including earnest money) to be deposited befor the commencement of the work 79-RS   6.5,000=00
(c) This percentage deduction from bills will be		the commencement of the work?
credited to the contractors security deposit.	[e]	Percentage to be deducted from bills Rs. 5% (Rupees five percent)
	[1]	Time required for the work from date of written order to commence
	[9]	Date of written other to commence
	[h]	Total number of item of work tendered for Compehn. 1.3.22

1.1

المعاولة المراجد		RATE TE	West 1		
Item No.	Item of work	In figures	In words	Per	
11 m			1 1	473	
			N The last		
		17 M	19.0		
		Y- (6)	and the same		
			Control Control		
			8 3 3 3		
4.					
		VAN			
			y.	N S V	
4 196		100		M TO THE	
	And the second and the	The state of the state of		M. T. W. L.	
· p	Will Co		1.87		
	( C ( C ) ( C ) ( C ) ( C )		N/2/		
			Executive Engine	œ.	

FDR ESTIMATE PART-B OF FULLY RESTORED BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ) - CONSTRUCTION Road Nawada - Hussepur Name: MUZAFFARPUR Block: SAHEBGANI District: 1.350 km Length: Amount (Rs.) Unit Rate (Rs.) Qty. Description of Items SI. No. Construction of embankment with approved material 1 obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5 472.50 190.42 89973.45 Cum Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. (For Grading I Material) 28662.09 8.1 3538.53 Cum WBM Grading 3 :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fillup the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. 394671.42 Cum 84.38 4677.31 Prime Coat (Low Porosity) :- Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical 1500.00 47.84 71760.00 Sqm Specification Clause 502 Tack Coat- Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25-0.30kg per sqm on the prepared granular surfaces treated with primer & cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. 1500.00 16.14 24210.00 Sqm Mix Seal Surfacing Type B Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509 247.69 371535.00 1500 Sqm PROTECTION WORK 0.00 0.00 Providing and laying pitching on slopes with stone/ Boulder laid over prepared filter media as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302 568002.24 3944.46 Cum 144.00 Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical 26553.66 4425.61 cum specifications Clause 1302

Superintenting Engineer
partment

H.P 1 x 1000 MM

Page 1 of 3

0.00

Executive Engineer
Rular Work's Department
And Son Muraffarou

0.00

Road Name :	Nawada - Hussepur				
Block:	SAHEBGANJ	District :		MUZAFFAI	PIIR
ength:	1.350 km	(Marie 17)			
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
23	Providing Weepholes in brick masonary, Plain / Reinforced concrete abutement, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing	No.	40.00	109.57	4382.80
24	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209.	No.	2.00	424.06	848.12
25	Painting on Parapet Wall Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	29.76	101.61	3023.91
		3030837.62			
	1 n	363700.51			
1	EF 9	30308.38			
	A TW		Total Cons	truction (A) :	3424846.51
		Gr	and Tota	I Cost (A) :-	3,424,846.51

Say Rs - 34,24,800500

BOR Approved for Rs-34,24,800=00 (Thirty four lacs Twenty four thousand Eight hundred)only

168m 27m

Superintendi Rural-Works Lungarka Ciral-23)5)202)

Scanned with CamScanner